Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 7c 04/31/22
Molded Power Resistor
TO-220/TO-247 Package
MTR Series
FEATURE
• Operation Temperature: -65°C~175°C
• High Stability Film Resistance Element
• Molded Case for Protection and Easy Mounting
• Electrically Isolated Case
• Non-Inductive Design for High Speed Switching Application
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
MTR 50 J B D 1001 - H
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)  (7)
No. Item Code Description
(1) Meritek Series MTR Molded Power Resistor, Radial Leaded type
(2) Power Rating 50 50: 50W at 25°C case temperature heat sinks mounted
(3) Resistance Tolerance J J: ±5% D: ±0.5%, F: ±1%, K: ±10%
(4) Packaging Code T T: Tube package B: Bulk
(5) T.C.R.  D D: ±50 PPM/ºC E: ±100, F: ±200, G: ±300, -: Not Specified
(6) Resistance 1001 1001: 1000Ω First Three Digits:  Significant, Fourth: Multiplier
(7) Internal Code H H: Mounting Hole Option for MTR50, Blank: No mounting hole
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Series Rated
Voltage
Power
Rating
Dielectric
Strength
Resistance (Ω) TCR
(PPM/ºC)
Operating
Temperature ±0.5% ±1% ±5% ±10%
MTR20 350V 20W 1800VAC
- - 0.05 ~ 1 Not Specified
-65~
150ºC
- >1 ~ 3 ±300
- >3 ~ 10 ±100, ±200
>10 ~ 1M ±50, ±100, ±200
MTR30 420V 30W 1800VAC
- - 0.05 ~ 1 Not Specified
-65~
150ºC
- >1 ~ 3 ±300
- >3 ~ 10 ±100, ±200
>10 ~ 100K ±50, ±100, ±200
MTR35 350V 35W 1800VAC
- - 0.05 ~0.91 Not Specified
-65~
150ºC
- 1 ~ 2.7 ±100, ±200, ±300
- 3 ~ 10 ±100, ±200, ±300
>10 ~ 10K ±50, ±100, ±200
MTR50 350V 50W 1800VAC
- 1 0.05 ~ 1 Not Specified
-65~
150ºC
- >1 ~ 3 ±300
- >3 ~ 10 ±100, ±200
>10~ 100K ±50, ±100, ±200
MTR50-H 420V 50W 1800VAC
- 1 0.1 ~ 1 Not Specified
~
- >1 ~ 3 ±300
- >3 ~ 10 ±100, ±200
>10 ~ 100K ±50, ±100, ±200
MTR100 700V 100W 1800VAC
- - 0.05 ~ 1 Not Specified
-65~
175ºC
>1 ~ 3 ±200, ±300
>3 ~ 10 ±100, ±200
>10 ~ 100K ±50, ±100, ±200
Note: 1. Power Rating at 25°C Case Temp. Heat Sink Mounted 2. Insulation Resistance: 10GΩ minimum
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 7c 04/31/22
Molded Power Resistor
TO-220/TO-247 Package
MTR Series
RELIABILITY AND TEST CONDITIONS
Item Test Method Requirement